505867912 01/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5914740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LP
Street Address:	20555 S.H. 249
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16730588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379220

Email: DNARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP / OPEN

Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPEN3830-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIYEH G. AKMAL
SIGNATURE:	/ariyeh g akmal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-Assignment HPC to HPDC LP#page1.tif source=4-Assignment HPC to HPDC LP#page2.tif source=4-Assignment HPC to HPDC LP#page3.tif

PATENT 505867912 REEL: 051534 FRAME: 0787

State of California County of SANTA CLARA On JUNE 5, 2008 before me, CAROLE D. FRAZZINI, NOTARY Here Insert Name and fitte of the Officer personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/che/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized CAROLE D. FRAZZINI capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of iary Public - Calliania which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** 4551GNMENT Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) ALAN H. HAGGARD ALAN H. HAGGARD Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name:_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ▼ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ★ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: HEWLETT-Signer is Representing: PACKARD DEVELOPMENT HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY DM PANY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-900-676-6827

PATENT

REEL: 02128/7 FEMAME: 0525 REEL: 039304 FRAME: 0369

PATENT

REEL: 051534 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXSTREAM SOFTWARE INC, a Kentucky corporation having a place of business at 2424 Harrodsburg Road, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503 is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the patent application set forth in Exhibit 1;

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2007, EXSTREAM SOFTWARE INC contributed it's assets and liabilities to EXSTREAM SOFTWARE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2424 Harrodsburg Road Lexington, Kentucky 40503, as provided in the Contribution Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit 2;

WHEREAS, as a result of this asset contribution, EXSTREAM SOFTWARE LLC acquired the rights of EXSTREAM SOFTWARE INC in and to said patent application set forth in Exhibit 1;

WHEREAS, EXSTREAM SOFTWARE LLC has been merged into HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304-1185, as confirmed in the Certificate of Merger recorded on April 2, 2008 and attached hereto as Exhibit 3;

WHEREAS, as a result of such merger, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY acquired the rights of EXSTREAM SOFTWARE LLC in and to said patent application set forth in Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY is desirous of transferring its rights in and to the patent application set forth in Exhibit 1 to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a wholly owned limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, Texas 77070.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, LP, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application set forth in Exhibit 1.

EXECUTED by the ASSIGNOR	EXECUTED by the ASSIGNEE
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LP
Signature: On House	Signature: A H
Name: Alan H. Haggard	Name: Alan H. Haggard
Vice President Title: Associate General Counsel	Title: Director of Patents
Date: June 5, 2008	Date: June 5, 2008
Refore a Natary Public	Refore a Notani Dublic

PATENT REEL: 02128ATRAME: 0526 REEL: 039304 FRAME: 0370

PATENT REEL: 051534 FRAME: 0789

Exhibit 1

Country	Serial Number	Title	File Date
USA	11/552862	Methods And Systems For Creating, Interacting With, And Utilizing A Superactive Document	10/25/2006

RECORDED: 07/24/2008 RECORDED: 08/01/2016

RECORDED: 01/16/2020

PATENT

REEL: 021**PS**/TERAME: 0527 REEL: 039304 FRAME: 0371

PATENT

REEL: 051534 FRAME: 0790